
2020 Georgian Court University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-14   Conf: 10-0   Home: 7-2   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (192), Opp (221)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: 21 (1), Mungo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Lopez (3), 13 (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-112), Gilgert (20-22), 18
(19-19), Rodriguez (19-19), 13 (17-17), Lopez (14-15), Dillon (3-4), Fohrman (3-4), Herrera (3-3), Mungo (3-4), 17 (2-2), Jankowski (1-1),
Jones (1-1), Tellefsen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Barraza, Taylor .352 27-20 71 8 25 7 0 1 22 35 .493 5 1 7 1 .397 1 0 0-1 53 0 0 1.000
11 Hughes, Caitlin .289 36-31 97 19 28 1 3 1 6 38 .392 7 1 19 0 .340 1 5 11-15 30 8 1 .974
10 Fohrman, Samantha .245 28-24 49 6 12 3 0 0 4 15 .306 6 2 7 0 .351 0 1 4-5 36 21 3 .950
4 Black, Malaya .231 34-33 91 18 21 5 0 4 14 38 .418 10 2 17 0 .320 0 2 12-14 38 1 1 .975
3 Black, Malia .205 34-32 73 13 15 2 1 0 8 19 .260 11 0 12 0 .306 1 3 5-8 47 1 2 .960
35 Warner, Jade .159 31-21 63 3 10 1 0 2 11 17 .270 7 5 17 1 .289 1 0 0-0 78 8 4 .956
1 Rue, Alyssa .153 28-27 72 12 11 2 0 1 7 16 .222 3 2 21 0 .208 0 1 4-4 41 33 12 .860
14 Meikle, Kiara .476 10-5 21 7 10 1 2 0 5 15 .714 1 0 3 0 .500 0 1 6-7 9 0 0 1.000
8 Herrera, Alyssa .455 26-19 55 17 25 8 2 2 13 43 .782 8 0 3 0 .524 0 1 6-6 13 23 4 .900
25 Mungo, Adriana .412 11-11 34 12 14 3 0 1 6 20 .588 3 3 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 42 5 0 1.000
21 21 .404 18-18 57 7 23 5 0 1 9 31 .544 0 1 5 0 .414 0 1 0-0 34 4 4 .905
19 Luzzo, Carleigh .341 16-16 44 7 15 2 0 2 10 23 .523 1 0 7 0 .356 0 2 0-0 23 12 2 .946
22 Jones, Jayda .318 15-14 44 11 14 5 0 4 10 31 .705 3 0 11 1 .362 0 0 1-2 21 1 1 .957
27 Lopez, Elisa .283 23-15 46 5 13 5 0 3 10 27 .587 4 1 10 1 .353 0 0 0-0 127 3 1 .992
13 13 .240 14-11 25 0 6 0 0 0 1 6 .240 5 2 10 0 .406 0 0 0-0 39 0 2 .951
9 Stufft, Kaitlyn .231 8-2 13 1 3 1 0 1 2 7 .538 0 0 2 0 .231 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
16 Eckert, Paige .205 17-16 44 5 9 4 0 1 5 16 .364 3 1 7 1 .271 0 0 1-1 5 10 0 1.000
7 Rodriguez, Jadalyn .205 22-13 39 4 8 2 0 0 1 10 .256 5 0 7 0 .295 0 0 0-0 51 4 1 .982
23 Dillon, Kelsi .000 12-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-2 3 1 0 1.000
2 Lynch, Emily .000 28-2 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 2-4 1 0 1 .500
6 Thomas, Jody Ann .000 6-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
12 Book, Kaylee .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
5 Endreson, Kelsey .000 8-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 36-36 950 168 262 57 8 24 144 407 .428 84 21 174 5 .347 4 17 53-69 705 163 44 .952
Opponents .235 36-36 921 142 216 42 2 22 122 328 .356 105 20 253 0 .324 5 20 53-56 710 271 56 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Fohrman, Samantha 1.51 8-1 10 7 5 1-0 1 51.0 33 12 11 16 78 7 0 2 .179 5 2 0 0 4
28 Gilgert, Mikayla 2.11 11-6 20 18 12 4-0 2 112.2 86 41 34 24 115 18 0 11 .204 1 3 0 1 7
18 18 4.76 2-6 9 6 1 0-0 0 39.2 51 39 27 25 33 5 1 5 .291 4 5 0 1 7
17 17 7.24 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 15 10 13 7 1 0 0 .268 2 4 0 0 0
8 Herrera, Alyssa 7.64 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 1 7.1 9 9 8 8 5 3 1 0 .273 2 3 0 0 0
55 Tellefsen, Jennifer 7.97 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 1 9.2 15 12 11 8 9 6 0 2 .375 2 0 0 2 2
27 Lopez, Elisa 11.20 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 8 8 8 4 0 0 1 .364 1 2 0 1 0
29 Clancy, Sarah 31.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 1 2 2 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
26 Jankowski, Rebecca 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.42 21-14 66 36 18 5 5 235.2 216 142 115 105 253 42 2 22 .235 17 20 0 5 20
Opponents 3.67 14-21 53 36 20 4 0 236.2 262 168 124 84 174 57 8 24 .276 25 21 0 4 17



2020 Georgian Court University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Barraza, Taylor 53 53 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mungo, Adriana 47 42 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Eckert, Paige 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Meikle, Kiara 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thomas, Jody Ann 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dillon, Kelsi 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
55 Tellefsen, Jennifer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Stufft, Kaitlyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lopez, Elisa 131 127 3 1 .992 0 14 1 .933 3 0
7 Rodriguez, Jadalyn 56 51 4 1 .982 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
4 Black, Malaya 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hughes, Caitlin 39 30 8 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Black, Malia 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Jayda 23 21 1 1 .957 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Warner, Jade 90 78 8 4 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 13 41 39 0 2 .951 0 17 0 1.000 2 1
10 Fohrman, Samantha 60 36 21 3 .950 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Luzzo, Carleigh 37 23 12 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 42 34 4 4 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Herrera, Alyssa 40 13 23 4 .900 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Gilgert, Mikayla 19 5 12 2 .895 0 20 2 .909 0 0
18 18 9 1 7 1 .889 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
1 Rue, Alyssa 86 41 33 12 .860 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Lynch, Emily 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Book, Kaylee 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jankowski, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Clancy, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Endreson, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 912 705 163 44 .952 1 53 3 .946 5 1
Opponents 1037 710 271 56 .946 21 53 15 .774 6 2


